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REMINDER:
The SPRING BUSINESS MEETING is scheduled for MONDAY APRIL 6th, at Amoco
Research Center in Naperville (7 pM).
Included on the agenda for discussion is the arrangement of the telephone
match between the CICL and the NYICL, to be held on Saturday June 20, at
Amoco. The time control will be 40 moves in 2.5 hours. OFf course we would
like to have the strongest tean possible represented... there will be at
least 15 counting boards. Furthermore, 7 runners are needed, as well as
phone handlers. Speak up now to volunteer to play or help in this event.
Also on the agenda is the election of new officers for next Year. The post

of President will be open. Are there other league officers who will be
Stepping down? Please let Bruce McNeil know before the meeting.

IMPORTANT DATES TO MARK ON YOUR CALENDAR:

Monday April 6, T PM - CICL Spring Business Meeting (Amoco)
Saturday May 16, 9 aM -- 2nd and 3rd Round of League Playoffs (Azoco)

Friday June 12, time?? - CICL Annual Awards Banquet and Speed Tourney
(location??) : '

Saturday June 20, time?? - Telephone Match with NYICL (Amoco)



- -

The simultaneous exhibition by International GM Arthur Bisguier held at
Amoco Research Center on Monday March 9 was a (small) success. It was
small because only 9 players paid to play, and two of those did not shcw
up. It was a success because with fewer people, there was plenty of
informality on the part of GM Bisguier. He played opponents as many as two
or three times each! He gave away his opening advantage by playing 1. h3
on all boards. He talked and answered questions for nearly an hour after
the event, ranging in subject from Bobby Fischer (of course!) to how to
improve at endgame play, the status of the ICCF, "best" players of

today, predictions for the future, and more.

'Following‘is the only win achieved vs.. Bisguier:

White: GM Bisguier
Black: Steve Decman (Argonne Knights CICL Rating 1694)

1. h3 dé 31. Rdt Kf8
2. di g6 - 8
3. el Bg7 (Diagram #2) 7
4, Nf3 Nf6 s
5. Ne3 0-0 32. db Rxcb L .
6. Be3 b6 33. d7 Bfé6 N
7. Bd3 Bb7 34. d8=Q Bxd8 4
8. 0~0  NB847 35. Rxd8+ Ke7 3}
9. e5 . Bxf3 36. Ra8 cl 2
10. Qxf3 dxe5 37. Ke2 b3 -
11. d5 Ne8 38. cxb3 cxb3
12. BbS Ndé 39. RbS Rab
13. Be6  Rb8 40. Rxb3 Rxal
14, Qg4  N6f5 : k1, Ke3 h5 (after 17.
15. Qcl Nd6 42. Rb7+ KXf6
16. Qal Nc5 43, RbS5 €5
17. Bxe5 bxes 4y, g4 hxgl s‘
v _ 45, hxgl Kgs 7
(Diagram #1) 46. Rxe5+ Kxgi
: 47, Rxel+ Rxel 6
18. QxaT7 Rxb2 48. Kxel f5+. 5
19. Bal4 .Rbé 49, Ke3 g5 4
20. Qa5 Nb7 _ 50. Ke2 Kfiy 3§
21. Qa7 el 51. Kel Kf3 2
22. Rabl Bxe3 52, Kri 4
23. Rxb6 cxbb .53. Kgi  Ke2 T
24, Qxb7 Qa8 54, Kg2 gl
25. Beb Qxb7 . 55. Kg1 3
26. Bxb7 Rb8 56. Kni Kxf2
27. Be6 b5 57. Resigns. (after 31. ... K£8)
28. Rb1 by
29. ay Rb6 [ 0-1]

30. KN eb
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B. Black to move:

Pick your move (carefully) before looking at

Take a look at this variety of positions —-- they are all interestin
cut

games with no clear
continuations are given.

POSITIONAL PROBLEMS:
analysis.
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A. Black to move:
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Is there a saving move?
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D. White to move:
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Best move for Black?
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C. Black to move:
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NORTH DIVISION TOF TEN

STEvANOVIC, ™M UoF 2121
WONG, F EXMFL 2107
CREWSE, L EXMFL Zog1
MCNEIL, B MTRLA 2037
TEGEL,F ATTSKE Z014C
SIWEK,M KEMFR 1964
LEONG.G EXCAL 1958
‘BUERGER, € EXChL 1937C
KRAKAU, H EXMFL 1906
BELOOM, B MTRLA 1891

NEAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN

LEVINE,D KNGHT

EAST DIVISION TOF TEN

CZERNIECKI, A ALUMN 2234C
REYES,R SEARS 2215C
HUTTAR,.C FNENK 20315
WEIHMILLER, W AMCRF 2024
LATIMER,E SEARS 1959C
WIRTSCHAFTER,D ALUMN 1537
. COX M ALUMN 1935
SALKAUSKAS, A FNENK 1882
SILVEREERG, A FNENK 1872
GOLLA,R SEARS 1855C

FAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN

=301 STREETS,D RODES 2073C
BENEDE , K ENGHT 2069C LUDWIG, T INDNS 1999
BOLDEN, D KNGHT 2022 WHEATLEY,D TYRDS 1916
WARREN, J - CHRGR 2015D NAGLE, M AMOCO 1910
MARCOWE.A, R CHRBR 1926 SAGALOVSKY, L FERMI 1507
MUSGRAVE, C EXECU 1881 BERRY, G ROOKS 1877D
YOUNG, C " KNGHT 18670 STOLTZ, kR TYROS 18565
STINSON, M DRGNS 1840 WEEBSTER,D INDNS 1842
SEDLOCK,E EXECU 1772 VAN DER EIl1J,J FERMI 1S21%
SAMELSON, C ROCEW 1756 KALIHER,C FERMI 1800
MOST IMFROVED FLAYERS
BLACKMON, E INDNS 127
SIWEK M FEMFR 91
LITVINAS, A ALUMN 63
EDWARDS, S EXMFL 61
STOLTZ,B TYROS 59
FRANEK , M ALUMN 57
WAGNEFR, kA& MTRLA 54
STINSON, M DRGNS 53
SFIEGEL, L FERMI 53
KARLOVICS,S EXCAL s2
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NORTH DIVISION 03/01/87
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS FOINTS FCT
AT&T SKOKIE S 0 2 21.0 4.0 0.800
EXCALIBURS 4 1 O 18.0 4.0 0.800
MOTOROLA 3 1 1 18.5 3.5 0.700
EXEMFLARS S 1 1 16.0 3.5 0.700
KEMFER INSURANCE S 2 0 16.0 3.0 0.600
FEL-FRO 1 4 0O 2.5 1.0 0.200
UOF FROCESS Di1v. 0O 4 1 F.0 0.3 0.100
ZENITH-GLENVIEW O 4 1 ?.0 0.5 0.100

EAST DIVISION 03/01/87
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FUINTS FUINTS FCT
ALUMNL CENTRAL 3 0 ¢ 15,0 3.0 1.000
SEARS 2 0 1 11.5 2.5 0.833
AMOCO CORF. 1 2 0 7.5 1.0 0.333
FIRST NAT L EANE 1 1 0 5.0 1.0 0.500
CONTINENTAL EANE o 2 1 6.0 0.5 0.167
CHI EBD UF OFTIONS EXCH O 2 0 3.0 0.0 0.000

NEAR WEST DIVISION 03/01/87
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS FOINTS FCT
ARGONNE ENIGHTS & O 0O 27.%5 6.0 1.000
AT&T CHARGERS S 1 0 26.5 S.0 0.833
ROCEWELL INT®L 3 2 1 18.0 3.5 0.583
BELL LARS DRAGONS I 2 1 16.5 3.5 0.583
EXECUTIONERS 2 4 0 14.5 2.0 0.333
A & B RADID 15 0 14.0 1.0 0.167
J. I. CASE O 6 © 2.0 0.0 Q.000

FAR WEST DIVISION 03/01/87
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D POINTS FOINTS FCT
FERMILAE 6 0 1 29.5 6.5 0.929
ATET TYROS 4 1 2 25.5 5.0 0.714
AMOCO RESEAKRCH LARS 3 4 0 19.0 3.0 0.429
ARGONNE ROOKS 3 3 0 16.5 J.0  0.500
BELL LABS INDIANS 2 4 0 15.5 2.0 0.333
WHEATON COLLEGE 0 6 1

14,0 0.5 0.071



= 10 T0O 24 RATED GAMES

NAME TEAM W L
AFSHARI , & DRGNS © 1
AGFAWA, T ZENTH o 1
ANDERSUN, MARK,  ATTISE 1 O
ANDERSON, N EXxcaL 31
ANDRESEN, T EXCAL = 1
ANGL IN, K SEARS 2 1
ANTHONY .M FNEBNE 1 1
ASHEROOK, , K FLFRO 1 1
ATHINSUN, J AMCRF O 1
BREER, B FLFRO 1 0§
EARTON, J WHEAT O 1
BARVISH, & ZENTH 1 1
BAURAL, D ENGHT S 0
BECKLEY,S INDNS 1 2
EEMEDEK . K KNGHT 3 @
BERRY, 5 ROOES 3 1
BEUNING, K INDNS 2 5
BINGLE,J RUOKS o 1
BLALKMON, E INDNS 5 2
BLAZIE,J TYRUS 1 1
BLUEDOW, EEMFR 2 2
BLUUM, & MIRLS 2 3
BLOUMF LELD, R ATTSE. O 1
BULDEN, D ENGHT 1 1
BUOUTH, D AMOCDO 2 4
BRANDT, W DRBNS 1 %
BRIUNES, M UOF 005
ERUTSAS, J EXCAL 2 1
BROWN, J TYROS 1 1
BRUZOYICH,J TYRUS I 1
BUCHANAN, K FMENE O 1
BUERBER, E EXCAL © 4
BURBA, k. : KENGHT 1 0
BUK1AN,D EXMFL 2 2
BURK K. ALUMN 2 0
CAMFERELL,C AMCRF O 3
CARFENTER, I ATTSK = 2
CARTER, R EXECU 1 2
CAUEHRHN,J INDNS O 1
CHAN, H ALUMN 1 2
CHRREOVSEY , K FNENMK, 1 O
CHERNOMUORDIKOW SEARS © 1
CHEVERESHN, S UUR 1 3
CHUU, S WHEAT o 1
CHRISTIAN, K ATTSE 4 o
CHURCHILL ,w - INDNS 1 1
CIBA,F SEARS 1 ©
CIFULLA,J MTRLA © 1
COLLINS,F MTRLA © 1
CONWAY , F ZENTH © 1

T = UNRATED

# - 5 10 9 RATED GAMES
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QOOO?
1581

8894
1736C
18473%C
1330%
00007
853
S40%
1000
14054
1738 .
1668
QOO
2069C
1877D
11374
14560
1451
1547
1413
1891

Qo007
2022
1456
118514
1318
1567C
00007
1713%C
1493
19237C
136%C
155

15865C
1197%
1432
00QQ7?
uOQU7
1609
00007
1463#
1439
QOQO7?
1789
1675
1405
1654
QOGO7?

13532

NaME TEAM

W L
CUX,M ALUMN 1 1
CREWSE, L  EXMFL 4 g
CRUZ K FLFRO 1 2
CUMMUTA, F KEMFR 1 -3
CZERNIECKE1,& ALUMN 3 o
DAVIDOFFE, 5 KNGHT 1 1
DAWSON, J KNGHT 1 0
DAWSON, T ROCEW 1 o
DECMAN, 5 KNGHT 4 1
DEWITT,G ROCEW 3 0
DEZONNU, T ROCEW © 1
DITTMER, T WHEAT U 1
DIXDON, R CEBOFE 2 o
DUEK, K CHRGR 3 =
DOUGHTY, a WHEAT © 3
DUKES, D SEARS 1 1
DURKEE, D ATTSE S5 o
EASLEY, K INDNSG 1 2
EDWARDS, 5 EXMFL 3 1
EFRUN, D ROCKW 1 0@
EUSTACE,D DRGNS O 1
FAHRENHOLTZ,3 MTRLE 3 o
FAJKUS, J CHRBR 2 ©
FARRELL,D WHEAT 1 ©
FELDMAN, A FLFRO 0 =2
FISCHLER,.M FERMI 1 0
FOGARTY, D EXMFL 1 1
FRANEF , M ALUMN 4 o©
GAINES, 1 FERMI 5 3
BAFASIN, C CONEE @ 2
GARESCHE, F EXECU = 1
BARLAND, G KEMFR 2 2
BERNES, L ATTSK 1 ©
GHULAM, S ZENTH 0O 1
GLIVETTI.M AMOCO © 2
GOLLA,R SEARS 3 0
GOUNCHAROFF,N  MTRLA = =
BOY,. R CONEK O 1
GUYETTE, K CBOFE O 1
GRAFF,R UDF 3 2
GREEN, D ROOKS 2 z
BRYFARIS,J MTRLA 2 2
HAHNE , D DRGNS = 3
HALL , M WHEAT 1 2
HALLMAN, W JCASE 2 o©
HANLEY , M JCASE 0 1
HARRINGER, R TYROS 3 z
HARRISON, T WHEAT 3 5
HEALY, S EXECU 2 z
HEILKER,C ROCKW O 1

C - CENTURY CLUB MEMEE=X
D - DOUEBLE CENTURION
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1935
2081
1267%
122
2244C
0OOOP
00007
1105*
1694C
1445
QOOQO7
QUOO?
1572
1557D
QOO0 [
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1738
17774
1274
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QOVOT
1594C
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NAME

HESS, B
HICKS,C

HIRSCHFIELD, G

HODGES, H
HULM, B
HUGHES, N
HUMFF , K
HUTTAR, C
ILANGA, B
JACUES, N
JOHNSUN, M
JOUNES, &
JONES, 3
JURBENSEN, H
JUSEFHSUN, D
KAL LHER, C
KANAS, W
KARLOVICS, S
KEIL,C
KELLOBS, K
KELLY,S
KINSELLA, G

KLINEFELTER,H

KOGAN, G

KOMUROUSKE T , K

KRAEAU, H
KRAUSE, J
KRUEKER, K.
KULINER, M
KUMICICH, M
KUMRU, D
LAHHAM, N
LANDRY , H
LANNOYE, D
LASKY,J
LASKY N
LATIMER, E
LEMS . W
LEUNG, G
LEVINE,D
LEWIS, L
LITVINAS, A
LUDWIG, T
MANASTER, R
MANZKE , K
MAKCOWKA, R

MART INSUNS, B

MCCALLON, J
MCCLENDON, L

MCLOUGALL , &

? = UNRATED
# - 3 TU 9 RATED G&MES
* — 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES

TEAM

FLFRO
INDNS
EXECU
FERMI
AMOCO
KEMFR
RADIU
FNBNEK

FLFRO -

ATTSK
MIRLA
ROCKW
CEOFE
RUOUOEk.S

WHEAT

FERM1
JCASE
EXCAL
WHEART
FNGHT
DRGNS
EMGHT
JCASE
CONEE
WHEAT
ExmrL
FNBNE
WHERT
FRNEBNEK
CEOFE
CHRGR
AMCRF
CBOUFE
SEARS
RADIO
RADIO
SEARS
SEARS
EXCAL
FENGHT
ZENTH
ALUMN
INDNS
ATTSK
ATTSK
CHRGR
MTRLA
WHEAT
CONBK
KEMFR
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1572+
1283#
(elelslule
1515%#
1569
1590
QOO07?
2045
000o7?

1873C

10244
0oLo?
QOO07?

1779%

Q0007
1800

1280

1870C
Qo007
1638C
1333*
1436C
1399%
16864
OOO0?
1906

Q0007
QUOQ?
000077

- Qo007

1703D
QQOO7?
QOCOo7
13634
1201%
1427
1959C
1487C
1958
2301
00007
1667
1999
1857
1131 %
1924
1853
114464
1367%
QOO

NAME

MCHARG, C
MCKENZ [E, J
MONEIL , K
MCQUINN, J
MICKLICH,F
MIKULECKY, K
MITCHELL, T
MOODY, L
MOURE, D
MOTTA, H

MUELDER (R

MUNUZ , A
MUSGRAVE, C
NAGLE , M
NEUMARE, J
NINKOVIC, S
NOVY , J
0°BRIEN,D
0" DELL, DW
OGASAWARS, R
OSTERLUND, K
FAAUWE , N
FARAUAN, E
FARIKH, F
FARKER, L
FARKER,M
FETERSON, F
FODBORNIE, F

FOEATILOFF, W

FOFFS, W
FROKSCH, K

RADAVIC1US,E

RAFACZ, T
RAHMANIAN, S
REDEY,E
REID,C
REYES, K
RIEOT,.A
RINGENBERG, T
ROSING, G
ROSLEY,D
RZESZUTKO, R
SAEADOS, F

SAGALOVSEY, L

SAJKOWSKEI,D
SALA, S

SALKAUSKAS, A

SAMEL SON, C
SAFITRO, J
SATTERLEE, D

€ - CENTURY CLUE MEMEER
D - DOUBLE CENTURION

TEAM

DRGNS
WHEAT
MTRL.A
ROCKW
Uor

RADIO
CEOFE
CONEE
EXECU
FERMI
FINENE,
DRGNS
EXECU
AMOCU
MTRLA
ZENTH
MTRLA
UGCF

RADIO
MTRLA
EXCAL
AMOCO
CONEBE
DRGNS
TYROS
ROCKW
EXMFL
ROCEW
FLFRO
ROCKW
ROOGKS
CHRGR
ROCHW
ROCK W
ROOKS
JCASE
SEARS
CEOFE
AMOCO
CECFE
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ALUMN
AMOCOo
FERMI
AMOCO
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FINEMNE
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1289
12744

2037

1419
1645
1413
1276#
00002
1281

21924

Q007
1238
1881
1910
1757D
1480
(SIs1nlnie
1023~
1427
1564D
1804
1375
1370%
00007
17329
Q0007
QOOO?

132
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00007
1573C
1484
QOO
10T8*
00007
2215C
00007
1361#
140S#
1664
1828
1002%
1907
00007
QUOO?
1882
1756
1576
1588



NAME TEAM W
SAWDO, E JCASE O
SCHOUNVELD,S  WHEAT 2
SCHULMAM, R ZENTH 1
SEDLUCK, E EXECU 1
SHACHTER, J INDNS 3
SHAFF R TYROS 2
SHOKEY, S UoF )
SIEGEL, R CONEK 1
SILVERBERG,A  FNENKE 1
SIWEK,M KEMER 4
SKINNER, & ZENTH 1
SKULSKI, I ZENTH 2
SMITH, BR TYROS =
SULEYMANI, S RUCKW O
SOLNER, J . DRGNS O
SOUMEBONG , M CONBE O
SOFRYCH, 1 AMCRE 1
SFANGLER, M AMDCO 1
SFIEGEL, L FERMI 7
STAMM, v CHRBR 2
STEVANOVIC,M  UQF =
STINSUN, M DRBNS 3
STOLTZ, 8 TYRDS 5
STRAUKE, D WHEAT =
STREETS, D ROOKS 2
STUHLEARG, D UUF 0
SUCH, A DRBNS  ©
SUERTH, F EXMFL 1
SULLIVAN, J EXcaL .z
SWANSON, V EXECU 2
SWIDERSKI , M CHRGR 1
TASKER, I ROOKS  ©
TAYLOR, J FLFRO ©

? ~ UNRATED
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# - 3 T0 9 RATED GAMES
* 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES
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RATING NAME TEAM W L D RATING
1408  TEBGEL,F ATTSE, 1 1 3 =2014C
QUOO? - THOMAS, G TYROS O 0O 1 1373
1B6SC  THOMAS,Jd CHRGR 2 0O © 1515
1772 THOMFSON, R FLFRO 0 2 0O 1100%
1515%  TOGAML1, F JCASE O 2 O 00007
1483C TURFIN,S INDNS 1 1 0 QU007
OOVOT  ULMISHEEK, G ROOKS © 3 1 129%%
1441 UNDERWOOD , & WHEAT 1 S5 3 1749
1872 UNRUH,J DRGNS © O 1 1177
1964 VAN DER EIJ,J FERMI 1 1 2 1841%
1119 VAN MEER,J KEMFR O O 1 1804
1626 WABNER, RA MIRLA 3 O O 1434%
1504 WALKER, F WHEAT 4 S © 15651+
VOOOY  WALKEKR, K FERMI 3 1 2 13760
1688% WaARD, C DRGNS 3 0 1 1649C
1801 WARREN, J CHRGR &6 O O 2015D
1532  WEERSTER,D INDNS O 1 0O 1842
1354  WEIBAND,J ZENTH 1 O ¢ 1275
1780  WEIHMILLER.,W AMCRF 2= O 3§ 2024
1616C WEISNER,T RADIO O 2 2 1180
2121 WEITZ,H FLFRO O 3 3 1604
1840  WENTLING,C AMCRF 1 1 1 1488
1865  WHEATLEY,D TYROS 1 1 3 1916
1304% WIENCEK, T ROOES © 2 0 1250%
2073C  WILSON, A FNENE,. O 1 0 1600
1348  WINOBRAD, Y INDNS 1 © 1  Qooo?
1476  WIRTSCHAFTER,D ALUMN 1 O © 1937
1665  WUNG, P EXMFL 4 © 2 2107
1799C  WROBEL, J AMOCO © 1 0 1654
1710 YOUNG, C ENGHT 2 © 2 18&67C
1360C  ZAROMBE, S ROOKS 2 0O 0 149%%
1157 ZOELLNER, J CONEBE. O 3 0 1116%
00007

C - CENTURY CLUE MEMEER
D —~ DOUBLE CENTURION

12-FEB-87 EXECUTIONERS
ROUND 7 BD

MUSGRAVE, C
SWANSUN, V
MOOKE, D
HEALY,S
HIRSCHFIELD, G
MERRILL, W

NO WU b~

0 AT&T CHARGERS &
RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
1897-16 0 WARREN, J 2004 11 1
1721-11 ¢ MARCOWEA, R 1915 11 1
1285 ~4 0 KUMRO.D 1700 3 1
1272 -6 @) STAMM, V : 1612 4 1
0 0 0 RADAVICIUS,E 1573 ¢ 1
O 0 OF  FAJKUS,J 15394 © 1F
o 0 OF DUER,k 1357 o 1F
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° *l panutrjuod L1Tenior suwed SUL iZPN € 03 anp (+£JN *°** °¢ 8Butusiesuyl)
EUxd *** -2z £q Buryjzou sutes xoerg i€ux8 -z o1dwys sy3z 4£q Jus233q

§30p 93TUM ‘»08yd Tenjaduad Aq medp +9UD EUN i +G2D 28xY ‘€ (°3Tx (WD
"TC '€ ButuslEeJUl) iz8Xg **° *Z SMOTTE Goxg 2 USNOUITY cguxg "t oty -g




~9-

16—-DEC-86 AT&T TYROS 3.5
ROUND 5 RBD RATINGS SCORE
1 WHEATLEY, D 1882 12 .5
2 SIOLIZ,. B 1835-20 ©
3 PARKER, L 1783 o0 .5
4 HARKINGER, K 1012 8 .5
S SMITH,BR 1513 0 1
& BLAZIE,J 1538 0 1F
08~JAN-87 AMOCO RESEARCH LAES 2
ROUND 5 BD RATINGS SCORE
- 1 NAGLE,M 1934 0 0
2 HOLM, B 1555 40 4
3 BOUIH,D 1452 -5 ¢
4 SAJEDWSKL,D 0 0 1
S RINGENBERG, 1 1366 -% :
6 SFANGLEFR, M 1377-23 o

21-JAN-87 AMOCO RESEARCH LARS 3.5
ROUND & ED RATINGS SCORE

1 NAGBLE,M 1934-38 0

2 SAJKOWSKI,D 0 0 1

3 HOLM, B 1595 -6 .5

4 BOOTH,D 1447 o 1

S RINGENEBEKG, T 1361 0 0

& FAAUWE, N 1365 0 1
22-JAN-87 ARGUNNE ROOKS 0
ROUND & BD RATINGS SCORE

1 STREETS,D 2073 0 Q

2 BERRY,G . 1894-17 ©

3 JORGENSEN, B 1797-18 ¢

4 ULMISHEK,G o 0 0

S GREEN,D 1612-14 ©

6 BINGLE,J 1501 -5 ©

7 ZAROME, S 1476 16 1
Z9-JaN-87 AT&T TYRUS 5.5
ROUND & By RATINGS SCORE

1 WHEATLEY,D 1894 - .5

2 STOLTZ, R 1815 12 1

3 BROZOVICH,J - 1714 O 1

4 HARRINGER, R 1620 0 1

5 SHAFF, K 1470 13 1

& BROWN, J 0O 0 1
OS-FEE-87 BELL LAKS I[NDIANS 2
ROUND 3 ED RATINGS SCORE

1 LUDWIG, T 2030-31 0

2 CHURCHILL, W 1689-14 ¢

3 EASLEY, K 1BOS-28 O

4 BLACKMUN, E 1417 34 1

S HICKS,C 1292 -9 ©

& BEUNING, K 1127 o 1

ARGONNE ROOKS

STREETS, D
BERRY, G
ULMISHEEK, 5
JORGENSEN, K
TASKER, I

FERMILAE

MOTTA,H
SAGALOVSEY, L
KALIHER,C
GAINES, 1
SFIEGEL, L
WALKER, R

RATINGS
2081 -8
1881 1=
O 0
1809-12
0O 0
o 0

RATINGS
o 0
1915-40
1795 §
1770 ¢
1740
1366 1

o

BELL LAES INDIANS

CHURCHILL , W
BLACKMON, £
SHALHTER, J
BECKLEY,S
BEUNING, B
CAUBHRAN, J

FERMILAE

MOTTA, H

VAN DER EI1J,J
SAGALOVSEY, L
KALIHER, C
SFIEGEL, L
GAINES, I
WALKER R

WHEATUN COLLEGE

UNDERWOOD, W
WALKER, F
DOUBHTY, 9
CHOU, S
STRAUEE, D
HARRISON, T

AT&T TYROS

WHEATLEY, D
STOLTZ, B
BROZOVICH, J
HARRINGER, R
BLAZIE,J
EROWN, J

RATINGS
1651 38
1417 0O
1509 &

o o

0O o
0 0

RATINGS

0O o
1839 26
1875 18
1800 0
1745 14
1770 S
1381-11

RATINGS
1754 9
1643-12

0 0

O o
1317-13
1200 0©

RATINGS
1885 31
1827 14
1714 19
1620-23
1528 ¢

o

2.5
SCORE
]
1

T

cC:
mn

SCORE

O o1t b pt pa et pa

SCORE.
.5
Q
0

0

SCORE
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11-FEE-87 WHEATUN COLLEGE
ROUND 7 BD

UNDERWOUD , W
WALKER, F
STRAUEE, D
HARKISUON, T
MCCALLON, J
DITIMER, T

O b b

12-FEB-87 FERMILAL
RUUND 7 BD

MOTTé, H

VAN DER BiJ,J
SAGALOVSEY, L
SFIEGEL, L
GHINES, |
WALKER, R

[N L SRR SR

19-JAN-87 ATST SKOKIE .
ROUND 5 BD

1 TEGEL,F
MANASTER, R
JACUHS, N
CHRISTIAN, R
DURKEE,D
CARFENTER, F
ANDERSON, MAKRE,

N0 Wk Lk

Z8-JAN-87 AT&T CHAKGERS
ROUND o ED

1 MARCOWEA, K
WARKREN, J
KUMRUO, D
RADAVICIUS, E
DOBK, K
STAMM, V
FAJKUS, J

NO U R

O5—-FEB-87 ARGUNNE KNIGHTS
ROUND 7 ED

1 LEVINE,D

2 BULDEN,D
YOUNG, C
DECMAN, S
KELLOGG, k.
BUREA, K

O b N

11-FEE-§&7
ROUND 7 ED
1 HUMFF, K

2 LASKY,N

3 LASKY,J

—4- B PELLHW
5 MIKULECKY,E
6 WEISNER, I

A % B RADIC

,‘0,

RATINGS SCORE
1762—-14 0
1631 20 1
1304 @ 1
1200 -9 0
1156-10 ]
Q 0 Q
3
RATINGS SCORE
o O 3
1865~24 0
1893 14 1
1759 21 1
17758-2 o
1370 & ]
4
RATINGS SCORE
1994 20 1
1866 -2 0
1868-15 O
1772 17 1
1725 13 1
1432 o 1
850 39 1
2
RATINGS SCORE
1930-15 Q
1987 17 1
1709 -9 0
1585-12 &)
1567-10 Q
1595 17 1
1585 ¢ 1
S
RATINGS SCORE
2300 1 1
2017 S 1
1876 -9 .o
1687 7 1
1630 S 1
1378 -2 .S
3.5
" RATINGS 3CORE
0 Q O
1429 -2 -5
1221-20 0
1427 © 1F—
1413 O 1F
1180 © 1F

NAGLE,. M

HOLM, &

SAJEDWSK L, D

BOO0TH, D

FaAUWE , N
RINGENEERG, T

ATET TYRDS

WHEATLEY,D
STULTZ, B
FAREER, L
BROZOVICH, J
HERKLNGER, R
SMITH, BR

EXEMFLARS

CREWSE, L

WONG, F

KRAKAU, H
SUERTH, ¥
BURIAN,D
FETERSON, F
MANZEE, K

ARGONNE KNIGHTS

BENEDEFK , R
BOLDEN, D

YOUNG, C

BAURAC, D
DECMAN, S

KELLOGG, k
KINSELLA,G

- AMOCO RESEARCH LAES

RATINGS
1896 14
1389-20

Q0
1447 ¢
1365 10
1361 0O

RATINGS
12146 0
1841 24
17533-14
1732-14
1597

1513

oy
e

-9

RATINGS
2111~-30
2101 ¢
1883 23
1682-17
1564-13

0 0o
1170-39

RATINGS
2059 10
2043-26
1867 <9
1650 18
1677 10
1647-17
1450~14

BELL LABS DRAGONS

SOLNER, J

ROSLEY,D

WARD, C
SUCH, A
HAHNE, D

BRANDT, W

Jd. I.

KLINEFELTER,H

SAWDD, £
KANAS, W

HALLMAN, I

REID,C

CARTER,D

CASE

RATINGS
1689 -1
1669 -5
1640 9
1487-11

1343 -7

1137 14

RATINGS
139% O
1306 2
1260 Z0
1131 o

O o
1114 ¢

4
SCORE

a

(ATTSED

SCORE

C Ot



